FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Wooton to Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Tucker

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 12, line 1, after "of Precincts" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 2
- through 4, and insert in lieu thereof "27, 28, 28A, 33, 40, 40A, 41, 42, 42A, 44, 45, 72A, 106B, 112, 114, 116, 117, 118, 120, 120A, 120B, 121, 121A, 121B, 127, 127A, 139, 141 and 3
- 4
- 5 141A of Tangipahoa Parish."

## 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 7 On page 14, line 14, after "of Precincts" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 15
- and 16 and insert "216B, 217, 236, 237 and 238 of Jefferson Parish; Precincts 15-18D, 8
- 15-18E and 15-18F of Orleans Parish; and Precincts 2-1, 3-1, 4-1, 5-1, 5-2, 6-1, 6-2, 6-3, 6-4, 9
- 10 7-1, 7-3, 8-1, 9-1 and 9-3 of Plaquemines Parish."